
- Channel availability in the Alphabetical Channel Lineup is based on which Video package you subscribe to.
A high-definition set-top box and HDTV are required to receive HD signal. SD indicates a Standard-Definition channel, HD indicates a High-Definition 
channel, and a — indicates the channel is not available in this format.  indicates a channel that is available via HBC TV2-Go.
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LuminetSM Channel Lineup - Cannon Falls, Miesville, and New Trier, MN
Lineup is subject to change. Effective 08/14/2018

081418

Luminet Basic
SD Channel Name HD Online
2 PBS (tpt2) St. Paul 1002 —

3 My 29 (WFTC) Minneapolis 1003 —

4 CBS (WCCO) Minneapolis 1004 —

5 ABC (KSTP) St. Paul 1005 

9 FOX (KMSP) Minneapolis 1009 —

11 NBC (KARE) Minneapolis 1011 

12 Government Access* — —

13 HSN — —

14 QVC 1014 

15 CW (WUCW) Minneapolis 1015 —

17 ION (KPXM)  St. Cloud 1017 —

18 KSTC 45 St. Paul 1018 —

20 HBC TV 20 - Exclusive! — —

21 C-SPAN — 

22 C-SPAN 2 — 

24 Winona State University — —

25 HBC TV 25 - Exclusive! 1025 —

200 PBS (tptLIFE) St. Paul — —

201 PBS (tptMN) St. Paul — —

— PBS KIDS (tpt) 1202 —

203 Decades (WCCO) — —

204 This TV (KSTC) — —

205 Me-TV (KSTC) — —

206 Antenna TV (KSTC) — —

207 Heroes & Icons (KSTC) — —

208 MOVIES! (WFTC) — —

209 BUZZR (WFTC) — —

210 CometTV (WUCW) — —

211 TBD TV (WUCW) — —

212 Charge! (WUCW) — —

213 Justice Network (KARE) — —

214 Weather Now (KARE) — —

215 QUBO (KPXM) — —

216 ION Life (KPXM) — —

217 Quest (KARE) — —

*Channel may not be available in all communities.

Luminet Expanded Digital
SD Channel Name HD Online
26 WeTV 1026 

27 Oxygen 1027 

28 Lifetime 1028 

29 Lifetime Movie Network 1029 

30 Lifetime Real Women — —

31 OWN 1031 

32 MLB Network 1032 —

33 ESPN 1033 

34 ESPN2 1034 

35 FSN 1035 

36 FSN Plus 1036 

37 FS1 1037 

38 FS2 1038 

39 BTN 1039 

40 BTN 1 (Seasonal) — 

41 BTN 2 (Seasonal) — 

42 NFL Network 1042 

43 NBC Sports Network 1043 

44 Golf Channel 1044 

50 FX 1050 

51 FXX 1051 

52 FX Movie Channel 1052 

53 USA 1053 

54 TNT 1054 

55 TBS 1055 

56 Paramount Network 1056 

57 WGN America 1057 —

60 History 1060 

61 National Geographic 1061 

63 Discovery 1063 

64 TLC 1064 

65 Animal Planet 1065 

66 Investigation Discovery 1066 

67 Food Network 1067 

68 HGTV 1068 

69 Travel Channel 1069 

75 The Weather Channel 1075 

76 HLN 1076 

77 CNN 1077 

78 FOX News 1078 

79 FOX Business 1079 

80 MSNBC 1080 

81 CNBC 1081 

82 Bloomberg 1082 —

85 Comedy Central 1085 

86 Syfy 1086 

87 Bravo 1087 

88 A&E 1088 

89 E! Entertainment 1089 

90 truTV 1090 

91 BET 1091 

95 IFC 1095 

96 AMC 1096 

97 BBC America 1097 

98 Hallmark Channel 1098 

99 Hallmark Movies & Mysteries 1099 

100 TCM 1100 

101 TV Land 1101 

102 GSN 1102 

105 Freeform 1105 

106 Nickelodeon 1106 

107 Disney Channel 1107 

108 Cartoon Network 1108 

109 Universal Kids 1109 

115 MTV 1115 

116 VH1 1116 

117 CMT 1117 

120 RFD TV 1120 —

121 UP 1121 —

122 EWTN 1122 —

123 TBN 1123 —

Luminet Digital Plus
SD Channel Name HD Online
400 Discovery Family Channel 1400 —

401 Disney Junior 1401 

402 Disney XD — 

403 Boomerang — —

404 Nick Jr. — 

405 Nicktoons — —

406 TeenNick — —

410 Desination America 1410 —

411 Cooking Channel 1411 

412 Discovery Life — 

413 Science Channel 1413 

414 DIY 1414 

415 American Heroes Channel — —

416 FYI 1416 —

417 VICELAND 1417 

418 Nat Geo Wild 1418 

420 Reelz Channel — —

421 MoviePlex 1421 

422 SundanceTV 1422 

430 ESPNU 1430 

431 ESPNEWS 1431 

432 SEC Network 1432 

433 SEC Overflow — 

434 Tennis Channel 1434 

— Olympic Channel 1435 

440 NickMusic — —

441 MTV2 — 

442 MTV Classic — —

443 FUSE — —

Music Choice: Light Classical 950 — 

Music Choice: Love Songs 920 — 

Music Choice: Max 902 — 

Music Choice: Metal 914 — 

Music Choice: Mexicana 938 — 

Music Choice: Musica Urbana 937 — 

Music Choice: Party Favorites 922 — 

Music Choice: Play 900 — 

Music Choice: Pop & Country 931 — 

Music Choice: Pop Hits 921 — 

Music Choice: Pop Latino 936 — 

Music Choice: R&B Classics 909 — 

Music Choice: R&B Soul 910 — 

Music Choice: Rap 906 — 

Music Choice: Reggae 912 — 

Music Choice: Rock 913 — 

Music Choice: Rock Hits 917 — 

Music Choice: Romances 940 — 

Music Choice: Singers & 
Swing

947 — 

Music Choice: Smooth Jazz 944 — 

Music Choice: Soft Rock 919 — 

Music Choice: Solid Gold 
Oldies

930 — 

Music Choice: Sounds of the 
Seasons

941 — 

Music Choice: Soundscapes 943 — 

Music Choice: Stage & 
Screen

942 — 

Music Choice: Teen Beats 923 — 

Music Choice: Throwback 
Jams

908 — 

Music Choice: Today's 
Country

932 — 

Music Choice: Toddler Tunes 925 — 

Music Choice: Tropicales 939 — 

Music Choice: Y2K 926 — 

My 29 (WFTC) Minneapolis 3 1003 —

Nat Geo Wild 418 1418 

National Geographic 61 1061 

NBC (KARE) Minneapolis 11 1011 

NBC Sports Network 43 1043 

NBC Universo 508 1508 —

NFL Network 42 1042 

NFL Red Zone 801 1801 

Nick Jr. 404 — 

Nickelodeon 106 1106 

NickMusic 440 — —

Nicktoons 405 — —

Olympic Channel — 1435 

Outdoor Channel 817 — —

OuterMAX 328 1328 

OWN 31 1031 

Oxygen 27 1027 

Paramount Network 56 1056 —

PBS (tpt2) St. Paul 2 1002 —

PBS (tptLIFE) St. Paul 200 — —

PBS (tptMN) St. Paul 201 — —

PBS KIDS (tpt) — 1202 —

QUBO (KPXM) 215 — —

Quest (KARE) 217 — —

QVC 14 1014 

Reelz Channel 420 — —

RFD TV 120 1120 —

Science Channel 413 1413 

SEC Network 432 1432 

SEC Network 808 1808 

SEC Overflow 433 — 

SEC Overflow 809 — 

Showtime 2 342 1332 

Showtime Beyond 345 1345 

Showtime East 340 1330 

Showtime Extreme 344 1334 

Showtime Family 347 — 

Showtime Next 346 1336 

Showtime Showcase 343 1333 

Showtime West — 1331 

Showtime Women 348 1338 

Sportsman 818 — —

STARZ Cinema 375 1375 

STARZ Comedy 374 1374 

STARZ East 370 1370 

STARZ Edge 372 1372 

STARZ ENCORE 390 1390 

STARZ ENCORE Action 392 1392 

STARZ ENCORE Black 396 1396 

STARZ ENCORE Classic 393 1393 

STARZ ENCORE Español 391 — 

STARZ ENCORE Family 397 — 

STARZ ENCORE Suspense 395 1395 

STARZ ENCORE Western 394 — 

STARZ in Black 373 1373 

STARZ Kids & Family 376 1376 

STARZ West 371 1371 

SundanceTV 422 1422 

Syfy 86 1086 

TBD TV (WUCW) 211 — —

TBN 123 1123 —

TBN Enlace USA 503 — —

TBS 55 1055 

TCM 100 1100 

TeenNick 406 — —

Telemundo 507 — 

TeleN 504 — —

Tennis Channel 434 1434 

Tennis Channel 810 1810 

The Movie Channel 349 1339 

The Weather Channel 75 1075 

This TV (KSTC) 204 — —

ThrillerMAX 324 1324 

TLC 64 1064 

TMC Xtra 350 1340 

TNT 54 1054 

Travel Channel 69 1069 

truTV 90 1090 

TV Chile 502 — —

TV Land 101 1101 

TVG2 815 — —

Ultra Famila 505 — —

Universal Kids 109 1109 

UP 121 1121 —

USA 53 1053 

VH1 116 1116 

VICELAND 417 1417 

Weather Now (KARE) 214 — —

WeTV 26 1026 

WGN America 57 1057 —

Winona State University 24 — —

World Fishing Network 816 1816 —

World Wide Extreme 811 — —

*Channel may not be available in all communities.



444 GAC — —

HBO Pack
SD Channel Name HD Online
300 HBO East 1300 

301 HBO West 1301 

302 HBO 2 1302 

303 HBO Signature 1303 

304 HBO Latino 1304 

305 HBO Family 1305 

306 HBO Comedy 1306 

307 HBO Zone 1307 

Cinemax Pack
SD Channel Name HD Online
320 Cinemax East 1320 

321 Cinemax West 1321 

322 MoreMAX 1322 

323 ActionMAX 1323 

324 ThrillerMAX 1324 

325 MovieMAX 1325 

326 Cinemáx 1326 

327 5 Star MAX 1327 

328 OuterMAX 1328 

Showtime Unlimited Pack
SD Channel Name HD Online
340 Showtime East 1340 

— Showtime West 1341 

342 Showtime 2 1342 

343 Showtime Showcase 1343 

344 Showtime Extreme 1344 

345 Showtime Beyond 1345 

346 Showtime Next 1346 

347 Showtime Family — 

348 Showtime Women 1348 

349 The Movie Channel 1349 

350 TMC Xtra 1350 

351 Flix — 

STARZ! Super Pack
SD Channel Name HD Online
370 STARZ East 1370 

371 STARZ West 1371 

372 STARZ Edge 1372 

373 STARZ in Black 1373 

374 STARZ Comedy 1374 

375 STARZ Cinema 1375 

376 STARZ Kids & Family 1376 

390 STARZ ENCORE 1390 

391 STARZ ENCORE Español — 

392 STARZ ENCORE Action 1392 

393 STARZ ENCORE Classic 1393 

394 STARZ ENCORE Western — 

395 STARZ ENCORE Suspense 1395 

396 STARZ ENCORE Black 1396 

397 STARZ ENCORE Family — 

Sports Xtra
SD Channel Name HD Online
800 MLB Network 1800 —

801 NFL Red Zone 1801 

802 ESPN Classic — 

803 ESPNU 1803 

804 ESPNEWS 1804 

805 FOX College Sports Atlantic — 

806 FOX College Sports Central — 

807 FOX College Sports Pacific — 

808 SEC Network 1808 

809 SEC Overflow — 

810 Tennis Channel 1810 

811 World Wide Extreme — —

812 MEN7 — —

813 MAVTV 1813 —

814 GoITV 1814 —

815 TVG2 — —

816 World Fishing Network 1816 —

817 Outdoor Channel — —

818 Sportsman — —

Programas en Español
SD Channel Name HD Online
500 Altavision — —

501 Cine Mexicano — —

502 TV Chile — —

503 TBN Enlace USA — —

504 TeleN — —

505 Ultra Famila — —

506 EWTN en Espanol — 

507 Telemundo — 

508 NBC Universo 1508 —

509 AYM Sports — —

510 FOX Deportes 1510 

511 ESPN Deportes 1511 

Music Choice
SD Channel Name HD Online
900 Music Choice: Play — 

901 Music Choice: Hit List — 

902 Music Choice: Max — 

903 Music Choice: Dance/EDM — 

904 Music Choice: Indie — 

905
Music Choice: Hip-Hop and 
R&B

— 

906 Music Choice: Rap — 

907
Music Choice: Hip-Hop 
Classics

— 

908
Music Choice: Throwback 
Jams

— 

909 Music Choice: R&B Classics — 

910 Music Choice: R&B Soul — 

911 Music Choice: Gospel — 

912 Music Choice: Reggae — 

913 Music Choice: Rock — 

914 Music Choice: Metal — 

915 Music Choice: Alternative — 

916
Music Choice: Adult Alter-
native

— 

917 Music Choice: Rock Hits — 

918 Music Choice: Classic Rock — 

919 Music Choice: Soft Rock — 

920 Music Choice: Love Songs — 

921 Music Choice: Pop Hits — 

922 Music Choice: Party Favorites — 

923 Music Choice: Teen Beats — 

924 Music Choice: Kidz Only! — 

925 Music Choice: Toddler Tunes — 

926 Music Choice: Y2K — 

927 Music Choice: '90s — 

928 Music Choice: '80s — 

929 Music Choice: '70s — 

930
Music Choice: Solid Gold 
Oldies

— 

931 Music Choice: Pop & Country — 

932
Music Choice: Today's 
Country

— 

933 Music Choice: Country Hits — 

934
Music Choice: Classic 
Country

— 

935
Music Choice: Contemporary 
Christian

— 

936 Music Choice: Pop Latino — 

937 Music Choice: Musica Urbana — 

938 Music Choice: Mexicana — 

939 Music Choice: Tropicales — 

940 Music Choice: Romances — 

941
Music Choice: Sounds of the 
Seasons

— 

942
Music Choice: Stage & 
Screen

— 

943 Music Choice: Soundscapes — 

944 Music Choice: Smooth Jazz — 

945 Music Choice: Jazz — 

946 Music Choice: Blues — 

947
Music Choice: Singers & 
Swing

— 

948 Music Choice: Easy Listening — 

949
Music Choice: Classical 
Masterpieces

— 

950 Music Choice: Light Classical — 

Alphabetical Channel Lineup

Channel Name SD HD Online

5 Star MAX 327 1327 

A&E 88 1088 

ABC (KSTP) St. Paul 5 1005 

ActionMAX 323 1323 

Altavision 500 — —

AMC 96 1096 

American Heroes Channel 415 — —

Animal Planet 65 1065 

Antenna TV (KSTC) 206 — —

AYM Sports 509 — —

BBC America 97 1097 

BET 91 1091 

Bloomberg 82 1082 —

Boomerang 403 — —

Bravo 87 1087 

BTN 39 1039 

BTN 1 (Seasonal) 40 — 

BTN 2 (Seasonal) 41 — 

BUZZR (WFTC) 209 — —

C-SPAN 21 — 

C-SPAN 2 22 — 

Cartoon Network 108 1108 

CBS (WCCO) Minneapolis 4 1004 —

Charge! (WUCW) 212 — —

Cine Mexicano 501 — —

Cinemáx 326 1326 

Cinemax East 320 1320 

Cinemax West 321 1321 

CMT 117 1117 

CNBC 81 1081 

CNN 77 1077 

Comedy Central 85 1085 

CometTV (WUCW) 210 — —

Cooking Channel 411 1411 

CW (WUCW) Minneapolis 15 1015 —

Decades (WCCO) 203 — —

Desination America 410 1410 —

Discovery 63 1063 

Discovery Family Channel 400 1400 —

Discovery Life 412 — 

Disney Channel 107 1107 

Disney Junior 401 1401 

Disney XD 402 — 

DIY 414 1414 

E! Entertainment 89 1089 

ESPN 33 1033 

ESPN Classic 802 — 

ESPN Deportes 511 1511 

ESPN2 34 1034 

ESPNEWS 431 1431 

ESPNEWS 804 1804 

ESPNU 803 1803 

ESPNU 430 1430 

EWTN 122 1122 —

EWTN en Espanol 506 — —

Flix 351 — 

Food Network 67 1067 

FOX (KMSP) Minneapolis 9 1009 —

FOX Business 79 1079 

FOX College Sports Atlantic 805 — 

FOX College Sports Central 806 — 

FOX College Sports Pacific 807 — 

FOX Deportes 510 1510 

FOX News 78 1078 

Freeform 105 1105 

FS1 37 1037 

FS2 38 1038 

FSN 35 1035 

FSN Plus 36 1036 

FUSE 443 — —

FX 50 1050 

FX Movie Channel 52 1052 

FXX 51 1051 

FYI 416 1416 —

GAC 444 — —

GoITV 814 1814 —

Golf Channel 44 1044 

Government Access* 12 — —

GSN 102 1102 

Hallmark Channel 98 1098 

Hallmark Movies & Mysteries 99 1099 

HBC TV 20 - Exclusive! 20 — —

HBC TV 25 - Exclusive! 25 1025 —

HBO 2 302 1302 

HBO Comedy 306 1306 

HBO East 300 1300 

HBO Family 305 1305 

HBO Latino 304 1304 

HBO Signature 303 1303 

HBO West 301 1301 

HBO Zone 307 1307 

Heroes & Icons (KSTC) 207 — —

HGTV 68 1068 

History 60 1060 

HLN 76 1076 

HSN 13 — —

IFC 95 1095 

Investigation Discovery 66 1066 

ION (KPXM)  St. Cloud 17 1017 —

ION Life (KPXM) 216 — —

Justice Network (KARE) 213 — —

KSTC 45 St. Paul 18 1018 —

Lifetime 28 1028 

Lifetime Movie Network 29 1029 

Lifetime Real Women 30 — —

MAVTV 813 1813 —

MEN7 812 — —

Me-TV (KSTC) 205 — —

MLB Network 32 1032 —

MLB Network 800 1800 —

MoreMAX 322 1322 

MovieMAX 325 1325 

MoviePlex 421 1421 

MOVIES! (WFTC) 208 — —

MSNBC 80 1080 

MTV 115 1115 

MTV Classic 442 — —

MTV2 441 — 

Music Choice: '70s 929 — 

Music Choice: '80s 928 — 

Music Choice: '90s 927 — 

Music Choice: Adult Alter-
native

916 — 

Music Choice: Alternative 915 — 

Music Choice: Blues 946 — 

Music Choice: Classic 
Country

934 — 

Music Choice: Classic Rock 918 — 

Music Choice: Classical 
Masterpieces

949 — 

Music Choice: Contemporary 
Christian

935 — 

Music Choice: Country Hits 933 — 

Music Choice: Dance/EDM 903 — 

Music Choice: Easy Listening 948 — 

Music Choice: Gospel 911 — 

Music Choice: Hip-Hop and 
R&B

905 — 

Music Choice: Hip-Hop 
Classics

907 — 

Music Choice: Hit List 901 — 

Music Choice: Indie 904 — 

Music Choice: Jazz 945 — 

Music Choice: Kidz Only! 924 — 


